508236266 11/17/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8283456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GISELA M. VAITAITIS	07/21/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1890 N. REVERE CT.
Internal Address:	SUITE 6202
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80045

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18368431
Application Number:	62821941
Patent Number:	11793854

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(617) 832-1267 Phone:

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

FOLEY HOAG LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPB-00701-702-760 #4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=4 Executed Vaitaitis to CU#page1.tif source=4 Executed Vaitaitis to CU#page2.tif

source=4 Executed Vaitaitis to CU#page3.tif source=4 Executed Vaitaitis to CU#page4.tif

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of the respective assignment date identified in the attached Schedule A, Gisela M. Vaitaitis, a natural person of residence listed in the signature block (the "Assignor"), was the owner of the patent(s) and application(s) identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, as of the respective assignment date identified in the attached Schedule A, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, a body corporate, for and on behalf of the University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus, a public institution of higher education created under the Constitution and the Law of the State of Colorado, having administrative offices at 1890 N. Revere Ct, Suite 6202, Aurora, CO, 80045 (the "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring the Patent(s) and related invention(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor confirms, that effective as of the respective assignment date identified in the attached Schedule A, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which was acknowledged and is hereby confirmed, the Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred unto said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all title and interest in and to the Patent(s), and the invention(s) disclosed and claimed therein, and any Letters Patent which may thereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reexaminations, prolongations, provisionals or extensions thereof, as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further confirms that Assignee was granted the right to update the bibliographic information found in the attached Schedule A from time to time, including but not limited to adding the patent application numbers and patent numbers those filings that fall under the scope of the above grant, such that this Agreement can be recorded with the respective global patent offices and ministries.

Assignee hereby grants a limited power of attorney for the purpose of recording this Assignment in the United States and all other countries throughout the world to the practitioners listed on the power of attorney attached herewith and further grant the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office worldwide for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized Assignment in AWOCL (S)	officer, has executed this Confirmatory as of this 2/ day of 1 ale
202 3.	
ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR	23-07-21
By:	X5-07-21
Residence (Full Address): 891 E Pinewood Avenue, Cen	tennial, CO 80121
* **	
<notarization required=""></notarization>	
•	
STATE OF Colorado	
STATE OF COLORAGO )	an and an
COUNTY OF Alans	58.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County an	d State, personally appeared Gisela M.
Vaitaitis known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he execu	ited the same for the purposes and
considerations therein expressed.	2022
Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 da	y 01
···	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	D7 - 08 - 2024
8.20.21.4	

MICHAEL URBANIK Notary Public State of Colorado Notary JD # 20224026688 My Commission Expires 07-08-2026

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignee has executed this (	Confirmatory Assignment in y of 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3.
ON BEHALF OF THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVE By: Printed Name: Mary A. Tapolsky	<b>₹</b>
Title: Director of Licensing <notarization required=""></notarization>	
STATE OF Colorala COUNTY OF Alams	) ) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County	
known to me to I foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that considerations therein expressed.  Given under my hand and seal of office this 24	she/he executed the same for the purposes and
	1-1-
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public もフェロン 2000
MICHAEL URBANIK Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID # 20224026888 My Commission Expires 07-08-2026	

# Schedule A

PEPTIDES FOR TREATING DISEASE AND REDUCING SYMPTOMS RELATED TO MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS - CU2376H

Foley Hoag Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Date
OPB-00701	16/827523	03/23/2020	03/21/2019
OPB-00760	62/821941	03/21/2019	03/21/2019

## DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES - CU2376H

Foley Hoag Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Date
OPB-00801	16/846107	04/10/2020	04/12/2019
OPB-00825	PCT/US20/27804	04/10/2020	04/12/2019
OPB-00860	62/833593	04/12/2019	04/12/2019

BIOACTIVE PEPTIDES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF - CU2376H

**RECORDED: 11/17/2023** 

Foley Hoag Ref. No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Date
OPB-01001	17/233141	04/16/2021	04/17/2020
OPB-01025	PCT/US21/27749	04/16/2021	04/17/2020
OPB-01061	63/031192	05/28/2020	04/17/2020
OPB-01060	63/011921	04/17/2020	04/17/2020